

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY
Bid 21-76 / Project 16124 / Yale Drive Area Water Main Replacement Project
Bid Opening Date: 6/2/2021
Base Bid Estimate: \$1,615,000

Awardee: MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.

Buyer's Name: Terri Young

Project Manager's Name: Mike Meyer

BIDDERS		MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.	S-Walk Inc. dba Seven Seas Construction (CMBE & LWC SBE)	Basham Construction & Rental Co., Inc.	Southern Pipeline	
Lump Sum Base Bid:		\$1,440,000.00	\$1,674,000.00	\$1,696,000.00	\$2,335,000.00	
Start / Complete Dates:		Begin the Work within 90 calendar days after the Company issues the Notice to Proceed and to complete the Work within 270 calendar days from the date the Work is started.				
Acknowledge Receipt of Addendum #1 & #2:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Bid Signed:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Bid Bond Received:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Good Faith Effort Documents Submitted:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Supplementary Unit Prices		Unit				
1	Supply and Install 12" diameter DPW water main, complete (traditional trenching)					
	In pavement	L.F.	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$180.00	\$210.00
	In lawn	L.F.	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$170.00	\$190.00
2	Supply and Install 8" diameter DPW water main, complete (traditional trenching)					
	In pavement	L.F.	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$150.00	\$160.00
	In lawn	L.F.	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00
3	Supply and Install 6" diameter DPW water main, complete (traditional trenching)					
	In pavement	L.F.	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$130.00
	In lawn	L.F.	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
4	Supply and Install 4" diameter DPW water main, complete (traditional trenching)					
	In pavement	L.F.	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$125.00
	In lawn	L.F.	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$105.00
5	Furnish and Install SHORT water service adjustment (5/8" - 3/4"), complete					
	Relocate	each	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00
	Renew	each	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00
	Transfer	each	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00
	Discontinue	each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00
6	Furnish and Install LONG water service adjustment (5/8" - 3/4"), complete					
	Relocate	each	\$3,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,000.00
	Renew	each	\$3,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00
	Transfer	each	\$2,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,200.00
	Discontinue	each	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00
7	Service connections from meter to residential structures by licensed plumber					
	5/8" - 1" in lawn	L.F.	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$35.00
	1.5" - 2" in lawn	L.F.	\$60.00	\$140.00	\$75.00	\$45.00
	5/8" - 1" in pavement	L.F.	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$100.00	\$60.00
	1.5" - 2" in pavement	L.F.	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$125.00	\$75.00
8	Supply and Install Fire Hydrant					
	6" FH	each	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	Concrete Restoration (Standard Mix)					
	5" Concrete	S.Y.	\$108.00	\$117.00	\$75.00	\$134.00
10	Concrete Restoration (Historic Mix)					
	5" Concrete	S.Y.	\$126.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$175.00
11	Concrete Curb Restoration (Historic Mix)	L.F.	\$67.00	\$50.00	\$85.00	\$120.00
12	Limestone Curb Restoration	L.F.	\$150.00	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$200.00
13	Pavement Restoration					
	Asphalt (mill and pave 1 1/2" surface)	S.Y.	\$72.00	\$50.00	\$18.00	\$22.00
	Asphalt (8" stone base, 2 1/2" Binder, 1 1/2" surface)	S.Y.	\$135.00	\$75.00	\$35.00	\$18.00
	8" Concrete (include subgrade prep)	S.Y.	\$171.00	\$125.00	\$95.00	\$18.00
14	Replace driveway					
	Asphalt	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$28.00	\$45.00
	Concrete	S.Y.	\$108.00	\$125.00	\$70.00	\$180.00
15	Replace existing valve with new valve (in Grass)					
	4" - 8"	each	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00
	12"-16"	each	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00
16	Replace existing valve with new valve (in Pavement)					
	4" - 8"	each	\$9,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,000.00
	12"-16"	each	\$14,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00
17	Exchange Meter (5/8" - 1"), complete	each	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$400.00
18	Exchange Meter (1 1/2" - 2"), complete	each	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
19	Seed & Straw (include ground preparation)	S.Y.	\$1.85	\$7.50	\$5.00	\$7.00
20	Install Sod (include ground preparation)	S.Y.	\$7.50	\$14.00	\$9.00	\$8.50
21	Install straw blanket (include ground preparation)	S.Y.	\$2.50	\$8.50	\$6.00	\$4.00
22	FreeBore Tree (6" thru 12" dia. - 20' length)	each	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00
23	FreeBore Tree (6" thru 12" dia. - 40' length)	each	\$2,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00

Planholders not submitting a bid: Allterrain Paving & Construction LLC (CWBE & LWC SBE) and Infrastructure Systems